



State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/07/2025

Contract Number: 10-1F9704

Page 1

01/08/2025

Project ID: 1018000283 SAN JOAQUIN AND STANISLAUS COUNTIES AT VARIOUS  
Locations: 10-SJ, Sta-5, 33, 99, 108, 120, etc-VAR LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D  
Number of Items: 64

Upgrade TMS element and maintenance vehicle pullout.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 240 Overrun/Underrun: \$862,201.00  
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$9,881,551.00 % Over/Under Est: 8.73%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount      | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)                    | Preference                                                                                       |
|----------|-----------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1        | \$10,743,752.00 | VC1500004960 | PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION,<br>871 COTTING COURT STE A<br>VACAVILLE CA 95688 | CSLB# 01004305<br>Phone (707) 449-3604<br>Fax (707) 449-3641<br>CC PREF CLAIMED                  |
| 2        | \$11,470,000.00 | VC1700000908 | ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION,<br>15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE<br>COMPTON CA 90221   | CSLB# 00912727<br>Phone (310) 669-8949<br>SB PREF CLAIMED<br>BID IS OVER SB<br>PREFERENCE LIMITS |
| 3        | \$13,122,654.86 | VC2200003483 | STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.<br>3237 RIPPEY ROAD, STE 100<br>LOOMIS CA 95650             | CSLB# 957296<br>Phone (916) 259-2395<br>SB PREF CLAIMED<br>BID IS OVER SB<br>PREFERENCE LIMITS   |
| 4        | \$14,737,037.00 | VC2000002246 | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC<br>975 CARDEN ST<br>SAN LEANDRO CA 94577                    | CSLB# 1003811<br>Phone (510) 639-0639<br>CC PREF CLAIMED                                         |

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                       | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid        | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0001     | 070030    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                                   | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   |
| 0002     | 080060    | LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE                  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  |
| 0003     | 090100    | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)                           | WDAY            | 240.0              | 2,400.00   | 576,000.00 |
| 0004     | 090205    | DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING               | EA              | 6.0                | 6,000.00   | 36,000.00  |
| 0005     | 090210    | HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS | HR              | 40.0               | 200.00     | 8,000.00   |
| 0006     | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                                | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  |
| 0007     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 660,000.00 | 660,000.00 |
| 0008     | 120103    | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE                   | DAY             | 28.0               | 1,800.00   | 50,400.00  |
| 0009     | 120151    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)                        | LF              | 2,400.0            | 6.40       | 15,360.00  |
| 0010     | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                          | EA              | 58.0               | 75.00      | 4,350.00   |
| 0011     | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                              | EA              | 40.0               | 20.00      | 800.00     |
| 0012     | 120320    | TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM                               | LF              | 6,140.0            | 65.00      | 399,100.00 |
| 0013     | 124000    | TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE                      | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
| 0014     | 128652    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)                  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  |
| 0015     | 129108    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3                           | EA              | 15.0               | 6,500.00   | 97,500.00  |
| 0016     | 130100    | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 145,000.00 | 145,000.00 |
| 0017     | 130201    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                        | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
| 0018     | 130640    | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL                                   | LF              | 1,000.0            | 6.00       | 6,000.00   |
| 0019     | 130670    | TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE                        | LF              | 490.0              | 12.00      | 5,880.00   |
| 0020     | 130730    | STREET SWEEPING                                        | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
| 0021     | 130900    | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                             | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
| 0022     | 141120    | TREATED WOOD WASTE                                     | LB              | 24,800.0           | 0.40       | 9,920.00   |
| 0023     | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY              | 570.0              | 145.00     | 82,650.00  |
| 0024     | 198010    | IMPORTED BORROW (CY)                                   | CY              | 1,380.0            | 165.00     | 227,700.00 |
| 0025     | 210252    | BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)                             | SQFT            | 51,300.0           | 0.40       | 20,520.00  |

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                         | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid       | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 0026     | 210350    | FIBER ROLLS                                              | LF              | 1,710.0            | 6.00      | 10,260.00  |
| 0027     | 210610    | COMPOST (CY)                                             | CY              | 42.0               | 165.00    | 6,930.00   |
| 0028     | 260203    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)                              | CY              | 540.0              | 225.00    | 121,500.00 |
| 0029     | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                                 | TON             | 920.0              | 285.00    | 262,200.00 |
| 0030     | 394076    | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)                      | LF              | 490.0              | 22.00     | 10,780.00  |
| 0031     | 397005    | TACK COAT                                                | TON             | 1.4                | 10,000.00 | 14,000.00  |
| 0032     | 498052    | 60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) | LF              | 22.0               | 2,000.00  | 44,000.00  |
| 0033     | F 520106  | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)                     | LB              | 4,150.0            | 6.00      | 24,900.00  |
| 0034     | 560226    | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)                 | LB              | 18,200.0           | 9.00      | 163,800.00 |
| 0035     | 560227    | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)                 | LB              | 18,200.0           | 1.00      | 18,200.00  |
| 0036     | 568046    | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)                               | EA              | 1.0                | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00   |
| 0037     | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                             | LF              | 260.0              | 485.00    | 126,100.00 |
| 0038     | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                             | LF              | 150.0              | 545.00    | 81,750.00  |
| 0039     | 705204    | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA              | 4.0                | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00  |
| 0040     | 705206    | 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA              | 2.0                | 5,500.00  | 11,000.00  |
| 0041     | 810120    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                                   | EA              | 40.0               | 10.00     | 400.00     |
| 0042     | 810190    | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                                 | EA              | 12.0               | 34.00     | 408.00     |
| 0043     | 810230    | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                        | EA              | 40.0               | 20.00     | 800.00     |
| 0044     | 832006    | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)                    | LF              | 3,500.0            | 45.00     | 157,500.00 |
| 0045     | 832070    | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)                      | SQYD            | 1,940.0            | 105.00    | 203,700.00 |
| 0046     | 839218    | DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM                          | LF              | 50.0               | 125.00    | 6,250.00   |
| 0047     | 839580    | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)                         | EA              | 13.0               | 2,200.00  | 28,600.00  |
| 0048     | 015299    | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3                        | EA              | 12.0               | 5,500.00  | 66,000.00  |
| 0049     | 015019    | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3                           | EA              | 1.0                | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00  |
| 0050     | 839752    | REMOVE GUARDRAIL                                         | LF              | 1,720.0            | 15.00     | 25,800.00  |

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                                            | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid                | Amount                 |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| 0051     | 846007    | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)             | LF              | 2,400.0            | 5.60               | 13,440.00              |
| 0052     | 846030    | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                                         | LF              | 2,790.0            | 2.60               | 7,254.00               |
| 0053     | 870009    | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 12,000.00          | 12,000.00              |
| 0054     | 870600    | TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM                                           | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 3,860,000.00       | 3,860,000.00           |
| 0055     | 013863    | MODIFYING ROADSIDE WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEMS                              | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 505,000.00         | 505,000.00             |
| 0056     | 871200    | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM                                              | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 175,000.00         | 175,000.00             |
| 0057     | 871300    | CAMERA SYSTEMS                                                              | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 95,000.00          | 95,000.00              |
| 0058     | 010575    | MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS                                                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 487,000.00         | 487,000.00             |
| 0059     | 872133    | MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS                                       | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 540,000.00         | 540,000.00             |
| 0060     | 872135    | MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS                                       | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 38,000.00          | 38,000.00              |
| 0061     | 872137    | MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS                                   | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 35,000.00          | 35,000.00              |
| 0062     | 872145    | REMOVING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS                                        | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 8,000.00           | 8,000.00               |
| 0063     | 872147    | REMOVING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS                                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 8,000.00           | 8,000.00               |
| 0064     | 999990    | MOBILIZATION                                                                | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,000,000.00       | 1,000,000.00           |
|          |           |                                                                             |                 |                    | <b>Bid Amount:</b> | <b>\$10,743,752.00</b> |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second     |            | Third        |              | Fourth     |            |
|------|------------|------------|--------------|--------------|------------|------------|
|      | Bid        | Amount     | Bid          | Amount       | Bid        | Amount     |
| 0001 | 2,600.00   | 2,600.00   | 5,500.00     | 5,500.00     | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   |
| 0002 | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00   | 57,000.00    | 57,000.00    | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00   |
| 0003 | 1,200.00   | 288,000.00 | 6,200.00     | 1,488,000.00 | 3,750.00   | 900,000.00 |
| 0004 | 6,000.00   | 36,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 36,000.00    | 6,000.00   | 36,000.00  |
| 0005 | 200.00     | 8,000.00   | 200.00       | 8,000.00     | 200.00     | 8,000.00   |
| 0006 | 115,440.00 | 115,440.00 | 88,000.00    | 88,000.00    | 52,000.00  | 52,000.00  |
| 0007 | 872,592.00 | 872,592.00 | 1,300,000.00 | 1,300,000.00 | 950,000.00 | 950,000.00 |
| 0008 | 1,440.00   | 40,320.00  | 2,100.00     | 58,800.00    | 1,625.00   | 45,500.00  |
| 0009 | 7.68       | 18,432.00  | 8.05         | 19,320.00    | 8.00       | 19,200.00  |
| 0010 | 120.00     | 6,960.00   | 115.00       | 6,670.00     | 125.00     | 7,250.00   |
| 0011 | 24.00      | 960.00     | 57.50        | 2,300.00     | 25.00      | 1,000.00   |
| 0012 | 60.00      | 368,400.00 | 57.50        | 353,050.00   | 64.00      | 392,960.00 |
| 0013 | 5,850.00   | 5,850.00   | 124,000.00   | 124,000.00   | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  |
| 0014 | 140,400.00 | 140,400.00 | 82,800.00    | 82,800.00    | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
| 0015 | 5,400.00   | 81,000.00  | 5,175.00     | 77,625.00    | 5,625.00   | 84,375.00  |
| 0016 | 18,720.00  | 18,720.00  | 28,750.00    | 28,750.00    | 32,500.00  | 32,500.00  |
| 0017 | 5,850.00   | 5,850.00   | 3,450.00     | 3,450.00     | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00   |
| 0018 | 0.60       | 600.00     | 7.60         | 7,600.00     | 7.90       | 7,900.00   |
| 0019 | 15.02      | 7,359.80   | 15.00        | 7,350.00     | 20.70      | 10,143.00  |
| 0020 | 9,360.00   | 9,360.00   | 28,750.00    | 28,750.00    | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
| 0021 | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00   | 8,625.00     | 8,625.00     | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  |
| 0022 | 0.48       | 11,904.00  | 0.39         | 9,672.00     | 0.43       | 10,664.00  |
| 0023 | 360.00     | 205,200.00 | 301.00       | 171,570.00   | 322.00     | 183,540.00 |
| 0024 | 169.57     | 234,006.60 | 163.00       | 224,940.00   | 200.00     | 276,000.00 |
| 0025 | 0.32       | 16,416.00  | 0.26         | 13,338.00    | 0.34       | 17,442.00  |
| 0026 | 4.93       | 8,430.30   | 7.25         | 12,397.50    | 5.15       | 8,806.50   |
| 0027 | 383.42     | 16,103.64  | 426.00       | 17,892.00    | 400.00     | 16,800.00  |
| 0028 | 226.03     | 122,056.20 | 339.00       | 183,060.00   | 325.00     | 175,500.00 |
| 0029 | 512.30     | 471,316.00 | 344.00       | 316,480.00   | 412.00     | 379,040.00 |
| 0030 | 32.50      | 15,925.00  | 22.00        | 10,780.00    | 29.00      | 14,210.00  |
| 0031 | 780.00     | 1,092.00   | 5,117.00     | 7,163.80     | 1,500.00   | 2,100.00   |
| 0032 | 2,181.27   | 47,987.94  | 3,450.00     | 75,900.00    | 3,750.00   | 82,500.00  |
| 0033 | 12.00      | 49,800.00  | 3.00         | 12,450.00    | 3.45       | 14,317.50  |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item        | Second       |                 | Third           |              | Fourth          |              |
|-------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
|             | Bid          | Amount          | Bid             | Amount       | Bid             | Amount       |
| 0034        | 8.93         | 162,526.00      | 10.06           | 183,092.00   | 10.95           | 199,290.00   |
| 0035        | 0.83         | 15,106.00       | 0.86            | 15,652.00    | 0.95            | 17,290.00    |
| 0036        | 10,322.00    | 10,322.00       | 10,900.00       | 10,900.00    | 5,625.00        | 5,625.00     |
| 0037        | 354.00       | 92,040.00       | 175.00          | 45,500.00    | 250.00          | 65,000.00    |
| 0038        | 360.00       | 54,000.00       | 282.00          | 42,300.00    | 256.00          | 38,400.00    |
| 0039        | 4,680.00     | 18,720.00       | 5,002.00        | 20,008.00    | 2,625.00        | 10,500.00    |
| 0040        | 4,680.00     | 9,360.00        | 3,622.00        | 7,244.00     | 2,750.00        | 5,500.00     |
| 0041        | 12.00        | 480.00          | 51.75           | 2,070.00     | 12.50           | 500.00       |
| 0042        | 22.20        | 266.40          | 40.83           | 489.96       | 44.50           | 534.00       |
| 0043        | 24.00        | 960.00          | 57.50           | 2,300.00     | 25.00           | 1,000.00     |
| 0044        | 50.40        | 176,400.00      | 42.55           | 148,925.00   | 46.25           | 161,875.00   |
| 0045        | 96.00        | 186,240.00      | 92.00           | 178,480.00   | 100.00          | 194,000.00   |
| 0046        | 78.00        | 3,900.00        | 138.00          | 6,900.00     | 69.00           | 3,450.00     |
| 0047        | 2,160.00     | 28,080.00       | 1,696.00        | 22,048.00    | 1,850.00        | 24,050.00    |
| 0048        | 6,000.00     | 72,000.00       | 4,111.00        | 49,332.00    | 4,470.00        | 53,640.00    |
| 0049        | 54,000.00    | 54,000.00       | 48,875.00       | 48,875.00    | 52,500.00       | 52,500.00    |
| 0050        | 6.00         | 10,320.00       | 7.50            | 12,900.00    | 8.15            | 14,018.00    |
| 0051        | 6.72         | 16,128.00       | 4.03            | 9,672.00     | 7.00            | 16,800.00    |
| 0052        | 3.12         | 8,704.80        | 1.84            | 5,133.60     | 3.25            | 9,067.50     |
| 0053        | 3,724.50     | 3,724.50        | 19,900.00       | 19,900.00    | 57,749.50       | 57,749.50    |
| 0054        | 4,250,394.07 | 4,250,394.07    | 4,039,000.00    | 4,039,000.00 | 5,933,000.00    | 5,933,000.00 |
| 0055        | 439,802.48   | 439,802.48      | 406,000.00      | 406,000.00   | 533,000.00      | 533,000.00   |
| 0056        | 54,605.20    | 54,605.20       | 164,000.00      | 164,000.00   | 228,000.00      | 228,000.00   |
| 0057        | 118,623.18   | 118,623.18      | 73,300.00       | 73,300.00    | 110,000.00      | 110,000.00   |
| 0058        | 743,847.26   | 743,847.26      | 930,000.00      | 930,000.00   | 825,000.00      | 825,000.00   |
| 0059        | 603,482.75   | 603,482.75      | 575,000.00      | 575,000.00   | 790,000.00      | 790,000.00   |
| 0060        | 47,683.35    | 47,683.35       | 38,700.00       | 38,700.00    | 60,000.00       | 60,000.00    |
| 0061        | 33,944.95    | 33,944.95       | 27,600.00       | 27,600.00    | 30,000.00       | 30,000.00    |
| 0062        | 5,772.00     | 5,772.00        | 15,900.00       | 15,900.00    | 22,000.00       | 22,000.00    |
| 0063        | 9,672.00     | 9,672.00        | 8,200.00        | 8,200.00     | 25,000.00       | 25,000.00    |
| 0064        | 998,813.58   | 998,813.58      | 1,166,000.00    | 1,166,000.00 | 1,450,000.00    | 1,450,000.00 |
| Bid Amount: |              | \$11,470,000.00 | \$13,122,654.86 |              | \$14,737,037.00 |              |

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/07/2025

**Contract Number:** 10-1F9704

Page 7

01/08/2025

---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                        | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1500004960 | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 53 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 54 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 55 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 56 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 57 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 58 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 59 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 60 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 61 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 62 (100%)                               |
|              | PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.<br>ELK GROVE CA | 694400         | ITEM 63 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1500004960 | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 22 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 42 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 44 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 46 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 47 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 48 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 49 (100%)                               |
|              | MID STATE BARRIER INC.<br>STOCKTON CA        | 529261         | ITEM 50 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 9 (100%)                                |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 11 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 41 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1500004960 | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 43 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 51 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC.<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 52 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO INC.<br>VISALIA CA             | 507950         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO INC.<br>VISALIA CA             | 507950         | ITEM 12 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO INC.<br>VISALIA CA             | 507950         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 7 (60%)                                 |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | (TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL)                    |
|              | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | ITEM 32 (100%)                               |
|              | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | ITEM 33 (80%)                                |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F9704

10-SJ,STA-5, 33, 99, 108, 120, ETC-VAR

1/7/2025

PAGE S4

1/8/2025

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1500004960 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | ITEM 34 (100%)                               |
|              | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | ITEM 35 (100%)                               |
|              | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | ITEM 36 (100%)                               |
|              | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>WILSONVILLE OR | 332441         | (REINFORCING CIDH)                           |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1700000908 | KRC SAFETY CO,INC<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO,INC<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | ITEM 12 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO,INC<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 22 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 42 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 44 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 45 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 46 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 47 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 48 (100%)                               |
|              | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA    | 269127         | ITEM 49 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1700000908 | APEX FENCE CO<br>ANDERSON CA                | 269127         | ITEM 50 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                   | 386026         | ITEM 18 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                   | 386026         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                   | 386026         | ITEM 25 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                   | 386026         | ITEM 26 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                   | 386026         | ITEM 27 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 1 (100%)                                |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 9 (100%)                                |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 11 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 41 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 43 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1700000908 | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 51 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS,INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 52 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 23 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 24 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 28 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 32 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 37 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 38 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 39 (100%)                               |
|              | N6 LLC GENERAL ENGINEERING<br>PINE GROVE CA | 1088724        | ITEM 40 (100%)                               |
|              | MOUNTAIN CASCADE,INC<br>LIVERMORE CA        | 422496         | ITEM 29 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F9704

10-SJ,STA-5, 33, 99, 108, 120, ETC-VAR

1/7/2025

PAGE S8

1/8/2025

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                     | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC1700000908 | MOUNTAIN CASCADE,INC<br>LIVERMORE CA | 422496         | ITEM 31 (100%)                               |
|              | AWP SAFETY<br>SACRAMENTO CA          | 975518         | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | AWP SAFETY<br>SACRAMENTO CA          | 975518         | ITEM 7 (25%)                                 |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                               | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2000002246 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 22 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 42 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 44 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 45 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 46 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 47 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 48 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 49 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC<br>PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147        | ITEM 50 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                  | 523187         | ITEM 7 (48%)                                 |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2000002246 | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES              |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 1 (100%)                                |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 9 (100%)                                |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 11 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 41 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 43 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 51 (100%)                               |
|              | SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC<br>ROSEVILLE CA | 755317         | ITEM 52 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO., INC<br>VISALIA CA           | 507950         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO., INC<br>VISALIA CA           | 507950         | ITEM 12 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO., INC<br>VISALIA CA           | 507950         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2000002246 | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 23 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 24 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 28 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 29 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 30 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 31 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 37 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 38 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 39 (100%)                               |
|              | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>REDDING CA | 930684         | ITEM 40 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA     | 951126         | ITEM 21 (25%)                                |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                         | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2000002246 | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 32 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 33 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 34 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 35 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | CONCRETE WASHOUT FOR INDEPENDENT'S WORK      |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 36 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                | 386026         | ITEM 18 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                | 386026         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                | 386026         | ITEM 25 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                | 386026         | ITEM 26 (100%)                               |
|              | TEAM EES<br>YOUNTVILLE CA                | 386026         | ITEM 27 (100%)                               |

10-1F9704

10-SJ,STA-5, 33, 99, 108, 120, ETC-VAR

1/7/2025

PAGE S13

1/8/2025

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
|-----------|------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                 | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | ITEM 6 (100%)                                |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | ITEM 7 (100%)                                |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | ITEM 8 (100%)                                |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | ITEM 14 (100%)                               |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                      |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                       |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE         |
|              | CITY RISE TRAFFIC<br>FREEMONT CA | 1067575        | PORTABLE CMS                                 |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA      | 507950         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA      | 507950         | ITEM 12 (100%)                               |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA      | 507950         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM                     |
|              | KRC SAFETY CO<br>VISALIA CA | 507950         | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE               |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 9 (100%)                                |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 11 (100%)                               |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE                     |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                    |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 41 (100%)                               |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 43 (100%)                               |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 51 (100%)                               |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA            | 854894         | ITEM 52 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                              | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA                              | 854894         | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                       |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA                              | 854894         | PAVEMENT MARKER RETROREFLECTIVE              |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA                              | 854894         | 6" THERMO PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE             |
|              | SPM<br>GOSHEN CA                              | 854894         | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE          |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 23 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 24 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 28 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 29 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 30 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                           |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | IMPORTED BORROW                              |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                              | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                       |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE-A                       |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DYKE TYPE-A            |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 31 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 37 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 38 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 39 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | ITEM 40 (100%)                               |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | TACK COAT                                    |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                 |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                 |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                              | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION              |
|              | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>SACRAMENTO CA | 726454         | 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION              |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | ITEM 25 (100%)                               |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | ITEM 26 (100%)                               |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | ITEM 27 (100%)                               |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | BONDED FIBER MATRIX                          |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | FIBER ROLLS                                  |
|              | ZUMWALT<br>FOLSOM CA                          | 763819         | COMPOST                                      |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA          | 951126         | ITEM 32 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA          | 951126         | ITEM 33 (100%)                               |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA          | 951126         | ITEM 34 (100%)                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                     | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED                |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 35 (100%)                                              |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | ITEM 36 (100%)                                              |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | 60" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN<br>FOUNDATION) |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)                        |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)                    |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)                    |
|              | INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES<br>REDDING CA | 951126         | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE                                       |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA      | 1003147        | ITEM 44 (100%)                                              |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA      | 1003147        | ITEM 45 (100%)                                              |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA      | 1003147        | ITEM 46 (100%)                                              |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA      | 1003147        | ITEM 47 (100%)                                              |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ITEM 48 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)        |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)          |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM              |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)             |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ALTERNATIVE IN LINE TERMINAL TL-3            |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ITEM 49 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ITEM 50 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ITEM 22 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ITEM 42 (100%)                               |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1F9704

10-SJ,STA-5, 33, 99, 108, 120, ETC-VAR

1/7/2025

PAGE S21

1/8/2025

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC2200003483 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | REMOVE GUARDRAIL                             |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | TREATED WOOD WASTE                           |
|              | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY<br>REDDING CA | 1003147        | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                     |